% NORTH CAROLINA
& Department of Transportation

2024-2033 STIP Development

Connecting people, products and places safely and efficiently

May 2022




Today’s Topics

e Background
* STIP Development 0
\ v 4
* STIP Format - -
. , \
* Project Prioritization Status r—
L

Next Steps / Schedule

Discussion




Background



STIP Budget Changes

L __\N

COVID — Revenues affected i ) Omo

S8B+ in cost increases since July 2020 (1,000+ estimates updated)
* Many increases due to outdated or low estimates

* Processes in place to ensure more accurate estimates moving forward

New budgets provided $3.8B in additional revenue
* Federal Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IlJA)/Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL)
e State Budget

Inflation adjustments

* Board of Transportation approved changing from 1% compounded annually to 3% (52.5B impact)



2024-2033 STIP Funding Availability for Committed Projects

Statewide Mobility Regional Impact Division Needs

REG Total: $3.86B Over

Total Overprogrammed: $S8B

Includes estimated funding from Infrastructure and
Investment Jobs Act (IIJA)/Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL)

As of January 25, 2022. Available Funding reflects accounting for 3% inflation. Programming Status Amounts are compared to 100% of budget.

DIV Total: $706.9M Over



2024-2033 STIP Development




Prioritization Workgroup Overall Goals

Develop trustworthy and dependable STIP (fiscally constrained)
Produce 2024-2033 STIP using current STIP project list with transparent process
Have an opportunity to fund new projects in P7 scoring (all 22 STI funding categories)

Ensure process is grounded in state/federal requirements




2024-2033 STIP Development (Framework)

Only includes projects funded in 2020-2029 STIP

Projects selected for funding using one of two approaches:

1. Delivery Projects — programmed first

— Currently scheduled for CON in FY 2024, 2025, or 2026; ROW underway; or has federal grant

2. P3-P4-P5 Evaluation (Seniority Approach) — programmed second

Opportunity to swap projects & project schedules following release of Draft STIP (April
25th)

e Swaps must be agreed to by NCDOT and MPO/RPO(s)

e Cost of project(s) swapped in must be within 10% of cost of project(s) being swapped out




2024-2033 STIP Development (General Observations)

Delivery Projects:

* Schedules for >80% of projects did NOT change!

P3-P4-P5 Evaluation (Seniority Approach):
e Schedules for 34% of projects did NOT change

* #and length of schedule changes varies by STl category

Other:

* Some non-committed projects were programmed to meet STI minimum funding requirements




2024-2033 STIP Development (Project Specific)

[Insert project specific items here]




2024-2033 STIP Development — Visual

Start from Scratch

2024-2033 STIP

U Y| Y Y ) Y Y]
Ul Ul (Op] i ~ ) w
U U U Y O Y U
w w Ul ~ ~ N~ w

Delivery Projects Remaining
Seniority Projects




2024-2033 STIP Development — Visual

Add Delivery
Projects

2024-2033 STIP

U Y| Y Y ) Y Y]
Ul Ul (Op] i ~ ) w
U U U Y O Y U
w w Ul ~ ~ N~ w

Remaining
Seniority Projects




2024-2033 STIP Development — Visual

|

2024-2033 STIP

Add additional
projects following
seniority approach
until budget is
expended for each
funding bucket

Remaining
Seniority Projects




2024-2033 STIP Development — Visual

Swap projects as
discussed and agreed
upon by all partners

| don't want
that P4
project, |

want that Pg

project!

2024-2033 STIP

Remaining
Seniority Projects




2024-2033 STIP Development — Visual

Projects
reprioritized
in P7 scoring

Release Revised Draft STIP

¢

-

Much better!

. |

2024-2033 STIP

Remaining
Seniority Projects




A Sample Swap for DERPO

Swap R-5727 Morehead City Bridges Street Extension ($76.7m) for:

« R-5884 Emerald Isle Loon St Roundabout ($2m)
* R-5886 Emerald Isle Coast Guard St. Roundabout ($3.6m)

* R-5962 Beaufort Live Oak/Cedar St. Roundabout ($5.4m) or R-5946 Beaufort
Live Oak/Lennoxville Rd. intersection upgrades ($7.8m)

« P-5742 Newport NCRR/US 70 grade separation ($14.4m)
* R-5945 Beaufort US 70 (NC 101 to Olga Rd.) access management ($56m)

Total cost for swapped projects: ($81.4m/83.8m, both under 110% of R-5727 cost.)

> 5 &




2024-2033 STIP Format




2020-2029 STIP Format — Not User Friendly

NCBOT AMENDED STIP - MARCH 2022

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
TYPE OF WORK / ESTIMATED COST IN THOUSANDS I PROJECT BREAKS

DIVISION 5 TOTAL PRIOR
PROJ YEARS | STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM UNFUNDED
ID COST COST FUTURE YEARS
COUNTY ROUTEICITY NUMBER LOCATION I DESCRIPTION LENGTH (THOU) (THOU) FUNDS FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029
RURAL PROJECTS
HARNETT NC55 R5705  JUST SOUTH OF SR 1532 (OAK GROVE 10 133465 3663 R[_5917 R EE | | | |
WAKE CHURCHROAD) TO NC 42 IN FUQUAY- U] 2500 |
VARINA. WIDEN TO MULTI-LANES. PART ON |_|cB|_1i6|&_|cB| t7is]a_|cB| 11y R D
NEW LOCATION. o 5olA T o 5wl T m
R|_s086]8_| R| sos6B. | |
U 13008
C|_9s|B_| c| w0l | c| sssols | c| ses|s
| | | |
1 | 1 1
DV A JUSTSOUTH OF SR 1532 (OAK GROVE CHURCH ROAD) TO NC 210. PART ON NEW LOCATION. - BUILD NCBOND FUNDING: $20M FOR CON PAYBACK 2023 -2037 (FY 2023/ YR §
SALE)
REG B NGC210TOSR 4809 (JICARILLA LANE). PART ON NEW LOCATION.
C SR4809 JICARILLA LANE) TO NC 42 IN FUQUAY-VARINA
JOHNSTON NEW ROUTE R2828  SOUTHERN WAKE FREEWAY | TRIANGLE 87 [Co] ss08] ]
WAKE (FUTURE NC 540) EXPRESSWAY SOUTHEAST EXTENSION
RALEIGH QUTER LOOF), EAST OF Us.401T0 nip | cf ssm] [ cf wsat] | cf 1ssa] ] | I 11 I 11 I 11 | I I 11 I T 1 L 1 L1 L1
sw 1-40. CONSTRUCT FREEWAY ON NEW
LOCATION.
UNDER CONSTRUCTION; COORDINATE WITH -5111; NORTH CAROLINA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY DESIGN-BUILD PROJECT; GARVEE BOND FUNDING: $153 M FOR CONSTRUCTION - PAYBACK IN FY 2019-2033
WAKE NEW ROUTE R2721  SOUTHERN WAKE FREEWAY | TRIANGLE 78 530739 29381[NHP co]_etm[A_Jco[ e1m|a Jco| erela Jco] ermsla | [co] 2a7mlA
(FUTURE NC 540 EXPRESSWAY SOUTHEAST EXTENSION | |
(RALEIGH OUTER LOOP), NC 55 (SOUTH) TO
EAST OF US 401 SOUTH. FREEWAY ONNEW CG|_e1m8|s_|cG| e1me|s | co| eirels | co| eirg[s [Co|_zamiz[s
LOCATION. 1 I 1 1 m
1 1 | 1 I 1 I | |
W A NCS55BYPASS TOEAST OF SR 1152 (HOLLY SPRINGS ROAD). CONSTRUCT FREEWAY ON NEW LOCATION. - UNDER CONSTRUCTION
B EASTOF SR 1152 (HOLLY SPRINGS ROAD) TO EAST OF US 401. CONSTRUCT FREEWAY ON NEW LOCATION. - UNDER CONSTRUCTION
NORTH CAROLINA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY DESIGN-BUILD PROJECT; GARVEE BOND FUNDING FOR CONSTRUCTION: PART A §72 ILLION AND PART B $72 MILLION - PAYBACK FY 2019-2033
JOHNSTON NEW ROUTE R2629  EASTERN WAKE FREEWAY | TRIANGLE 108 665844  12945[BOND R R[ 47207 R 47zoa|
WAKE (FUTURE NC 540) EXPRESSWAY SOUTHEAST EXTENSION i
(RALEIGH OUTER LOOP), 40 TO US 641US O 3680
264 BYPASS. FREEWAY ON NEW LOCATION <[ T19951 <[ Ti9951 EEES] EEES
| c| " ss000}
sw
URBAN PROJECTS
WAKE 14401US-1 U2M9  SOUTH OF SR 1313 (WALNUT STREET) TO 35
NORTH OF SR 1728 (WADE AVENUE) IN
RALEIGH. WIDEN FROM FOUR TO SIX LANES,
sw IMPROVE STORAGE AT LAKE BOONE TRAIL
INTERCHANGE AND INSTALL RAMP METERS.
UNDER CONSTRUCTION; GARVEE BONDS: §27 MILLION FOR RIGHT OF WAY AND $95 HIILLION FOR CONSTRUCTION - PAYBACK 2019-2033
JOHNSTON 140; U-6101 140 FROM SR 1728 (WADE AVENUE) TONC42,  53.2 130303 1N T T T 11 || T T 1 | | | | || | || 1R
WAKE 187, 1440, 1-87 FROM 40 TO I-540, US 1 FROM NC (I | T 11 T 11 T 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 11 T 11 | I
1440; $40TO |-40. CONVERT FACLLITIES TO (T | I 11 I T 1 L 11 I 11 I 11 I 11 | I I 11 I T 1
MANAGED FREEWAYS, TO INCLUDE RAMP
Us1ruse4 METERING.
sw

DIV - Division Category
HF - State Dollars (Non STI)
[SW - Statewide Category

EX - Exempt Category
REG - Regional Category
TRN - Transition Project

Monday, March 21, 2022

COST AND SCHEDULES ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO

Page 15 of 48 SIGNIFICANT CHANGE AS MORE INFORMATION BECOMES AVAILABLE




2024-2033 STIP Format — Excel-based

2024-2033 DRAFT STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

NOTES: PROJECT DATA SHOWN ARE FOR FORMAT DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY. THESE RECORDS AND DATA DO NOT REPRESENT ACTUAL PROJECTS.

BASIC PROJECT INFORMATION

PRIQRITIZATION INFORMATIOMN

FISCAL YEAR PROJECT PHASE SCHEDULED TO START

CURRENT FUNDING SOURCE| o v orwiAY | STIFUNDS UTILITIES STIFUNDS  |CONSTRUCTION|  STIFUNDS
STI CATEGORY ELIGIBLE | [SEEFUNDING
COUNTY(S) ROUTE DESCRIBTION MODE DIVISION(S) MPOs/RPOs PROJECTID FUNDED PRIORTIZATION | | e AR ror| PROJECTED NEEDED FOR PROJECTED NEEDED FOR PROJECTED NEEDEDFOR | TOTALSTI FUNDS COMMENT
STATUS SCHEDULE | RIGHT-OF-WAY | SCHEDULE UTILITIES SCHEDULE | CONSTRUCTION
.1 o - - = - - - | MOREINFO] - - - - - - -
BURLINGTON- ALAMANCE SCHEDULED FOR
ALAMANCE ; RUNWAY EXTENSION. AVIATION 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO AV-3445 DIVISION 7 YES LT 2024 51,200,000 $1,200,000
REGIONAL AIRPORT [BUY) DELIVERY
SR 5158 [MEMPHIS RDAD) / OLIVE LANE SCHEDULED FOR
ALAMANCE US 31 [COLUMBUS ROAD) INTERSECTION. INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ADD HIGHWAY 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MFO 7489 REGION D DELIERY YES T 2025 $600,000 2025 $400,000 2027 51,100,000 52,100,000
TURN LANES.
FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR
. SR 6234 [2ND AVENUE)- EXIT 276, CONSTRUCT WILLBE PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY
BUNCOMBE 170 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS. HIGHWAY 13 FRENCH BROAD RIVER MFO 16246 REGION G REPRIORITIZED YES NHP EHGINEERING 52660000 e S500,000| [ G 55,200,000 58,360,000
ONLY ONLY ONLY
NC 25 (HIGH CLIFF BOULEVARD) - EXIT 278 TOSR 6532 SCHEDULED FOR
BUNCOMBE 170 ! X ! ! HIGHWAY 13 FRENCH BROAD RIVER MPO 16312 DIVISION 12 YES NHP 2023 $2,500,000 2023 51,100,000 2025 59,500,000 513,200,000
[HOLCOMBE AVENUE). CONTRUCT AUXILLIARY LANES. DELIVERY
. [Us 218 TO NC 815 (CRIPPLE CREEK ROAD). WIDENTO SCHEDULED FOR
BUNCOMBE SRE452 [BRUGHSMILLRORD) | -0 ! ! HIGHWAY 13 FRENCH BROAD RIVER MPO U-64a8 DIVISION 13 DELIVERY YES BGANY 2027 543,200,000 2027 $5,600,000 2029 523,600,000 572,400,000
WRIGHT ROAD, DEPOT 5T TO SHADY PINE LANE. SCHEDULED FOR
CABARRUS VARIOUS . HIGHWAY 10 CABARRUS-ROWAN MPO EB-9345 DIVISION 10 YES CMAQ, L, BGANY 2023 51,200,000 2024 52,650,000 53,850,000
CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK AND BIKE LANES. DELIVERY
REPLACE BRIDGE 120987 AND BRIDGE 120935 OVER SCHEDULED FOR
CABARRUS us127 ! HIGHWAY 10 CABARRUS-ROWAN MPO B-8012 REGION E NO NHPE 2023 $750,000 2023 625,000 2024 59,800,000 511,175,000
DICKENS BRANCH. DELIVERY
BUILD NC BOND FUNDING: 2
PE, PAYBACK 2021-2035 (FY,
CLEVELAND, S 33 FULLERTON BYPASS EAST OF NC 234 TD EAST OF NC 25. GRADING, T 113 |GASTON-CLEVELAND-LINCOLN rer27C REGIONF SCHEDUILED FOR o . 2020 £51.420,000 s51.420,000| 253 SALE) 311.336M FORC
RUTHERFORD STRUCTURES, AND PAVING. ’ MPO, FOOTHILLS RFO e DELIVERY e I paveACK FY 2020-2034 (FY S
SALE); $28.609M FOR CON, |
2021-2035 |YR 283 SALE).
| PLEASANT HILL ROAD T SR 7878 [CRUMPLER RD). SCHEDULED FOR
CUMBERLAND  |SR 5504 [WILLIS CREEK ROAD) 7878l ! HIGHWAY 3 FAYETTEVILLE AREA MFO U-6807 DIVISION & YES T 2028 58,652,000 2028 58,080,000 2030 512,600,000 529,332,000
UPGRADE ROADWAY. DELIVERY
PORTER RDAD T WEST OF NC 53, PAVEMENT DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL- STATEWIDE SCHEDWLED FOR
DURHAM 170 HIGHWAY 5 16933 NO NHFIM 2026 512,167,000 512,167,000
REHABILITATION. CARRBORO MPD MOBILITY DELIVERY
FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR
DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL- STATEWIDE WILLBE PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY
DURHAM 170 US79. INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS. HIGHWAY 5 U-74658 YES NHP 91,472,000 638,000 81,302,000 173,412,000
! ! CARREORO MPO ! MOBILITY REFRIORITIZED ENGINEERING $91,472, ENGINEERING seas, ENGINEERING sa1302, 5173412,
ONLY ONLY ONLY
FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR
- NC 265 TC RIDGEMONT AVENUE. CONSTRUCT DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL- WILLBE PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY
DURHAM HeIs OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS. HIBHWAY 5 CARRBORO MPD t-eLLE REGIONC REPRICRITIZED VES T ENGINEERING $450,000| b cINEERING S2S0.000| C o INEERING 52,225,000 53,025,000
ONLY ONLY ONLY
N SCHEDULED FOR N N
HERTFORD NC 10 NORTHAMPTOMN COUNTY LINE TO MEHERRIN RIVER. HIGHWAY 1 PEANUT BELT RFD R-72564 DIVISION 1 DELIERY NO T 2023 350,000 2023 57,850,000 2023 529,600,000 537,200,000
N SCHEDULED FOR . - S
HERTFORD NC 10 MEHERRIN RIVER TO US 258. HIGHWAY 1 PEANUT BELT RFD R-72568 DIVISION 1 DELIVERY YES T 2023 57,025,000 2023 58,750,000 2025 518,500,000 534,275,000

Note: These are not actual projects. Data shown is for illustrative purposes only.




2024-2033 STIP Format — Print on 11x17

Prin

PD193125 on dot-trbpp10
Ready

Settings

Print Active Sheets

Only print the active sheets

Y Y

Print One Sided

Only print on one side of th

ollated

123 123 123
Landscape Orientation

1117
" w17

ustomn Margins

Fit All Columns on One Page
Shrink the printout so that it.

o T

5
-

e

2024-2033 DRAFT STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

NOTES: PROJIECT DATA SHOWH SREFOR FORMAT DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES OML Y. THESE RECORDS AMD DWTR. [0 NOT REPRESENT ACTUML PROECTS.

EASCIPROELT 8 ORMATON A L WE AR PO ELT FHASE SCHE DULED T0 START
N e ST PN —
e mouTE oS o ToN oS PROECTIO e BGHEOLWAY | e rnrn = * on TOTA STIFUNES ComENT
2 2l i fp— FoRSWAR |S0URDES TS foR|  ssame [ress, [r—— g
STaTus G -0 AT OSTRUCHON
[

L T ALBAMANCE
[romsnasice . ALY EXTEMG L, S0 LG T A T A Do} TES LT 204 $1200,00| $0,200,000

FECHONAL APOAT (5UY)

. 54 5158 {WEMPISROAL / CLNE LAE MTERSECTION. . .

S ETTETE LS 31 (CENUIMBLS ROAD) StTALE TIRANF " SSAL AD AL TR LA S LG TENG B AN W u-la HEGON D Ve T 205 SE000| s A | nn $1.20000 52,000,000/
o n [0 B L AN S T e o T FENCH SADAD AVE LMD = s G v e e saymal ) ) senpon|

- MTERCHANGE IMPRENE MENTS : : = i s : P UM A b PE NN AT b Fay ki
o n Fwm el A AR FENCH SADAD AVE LMD a2 DN v e 2w 52500 s 2,000, e 200000 51320,

. COMTRUCT ALSLAART LANES. : AR A e A
suncomsE B2 SIUGH ML aoag) | T (RS G ARATL waaTe FRENCH SACHAD AVE R S e DVSION 13 e SaANY 207 EIESINTLE wemp|  ma 523500, 24000

- ARG s ST T TS RaT R T - — -
ABANALE WAROUS | COMSTIANT S PiAd € AN BaE LABES CAS AL SN AP Ean DS TE CWAL, L BGANY 2003 $1200,00| oM 2 Ea000| 53,250,000
TR [0 e ey s s (ECESATTER sann EEONE o e 23 sEome| e E UL A0 S0 00

LI . SO0 UM DG AT O,
it 08 2020208 (Y 023 /1% 283
EVELAMD, EAST CFMC234 TOEAST OF N 25, R0, AT OM-CLEVELAN DINCTN [i A5 54 L3368 FOR COM, PRYSACS FY

155 33 Fu L IO Srras wsrac o o T - $55142,00) B0 .

T a0 STaUCTURES, 48D PRV NI, FEMT LS P oo Fr e s Sany S2esoian
o Ko, Y SACK 20012085 (YR 283
sy

SN S (LS T MORD) || e wrap | R IR ER L FATETTEV LS AREA MY usan SO v T 2ma sa85 s E Y a0, 000 2032,
: 504 P (RS M ——— v & E 465 00| v G0, 1332 (00

H— - FORTE &AL T0 W EST OF N30 FRVEMENT D A AL AL AR | STATERDE - A P e

SEABUTATON i aisEiTr — o
s a0 s 79 W TERCANGE AaFRVEMENTS e T o i v e Bammn) sempup| PUNOE AT smammo|  snasnmol
N 16 10 BR0GE MO T AVEMIE OGO DU A AT L AL RS N e FUNDED O

SRt L5 % (17 BATHOM AL IAAPOVERIENTS. ey LB BEGIOM C SEMRRTED TES T 5450000 F=E 0L e —— 5232500 53,005 00|

] ) ST AT O G N LN 100 WS RS A, AT BT W e DvsoN T o T FEe Ere T 52 00,00 R

] [T EA A e 100 B T AT ST W e DEONT = T TI05 00| PR T 58,500, 0 EEFET

FNDED O FIWDED O
. } 5 246 (1 5 VY T M 34 (5T S0 S TREET) . e n s sRaT ]
s son LK 50 (MALDE M BOULAVARD) RAOERHIE ROADWAY. LAMD-OF S M EG DS 1 SEMRRTED wE LS EMGIMEENG 54000000 EERl UL I— S, 300, 0 S
o o
51 2 S AT A LR T s s s e T FONTHLLS W wdEa | MOTFUNDED o e T FUNDED SILIANN0| WOT PN DED 5200000 WOT Fun FEFEUT] QS E
A0AD Y FErRODTEED
e mee e e LT W P 05 55 LI PR i -
oo e B0 : : I DVISIONE e T 24 qsmme| a4 apm| D 5200, 00| T (XM A - PRT SACK 04-2038 (Y 2004
LAME OO TAICT CPERATIN AL P ACVENE NS = # L = b !
NC T30 EUADE N GROVE [STRATFOAD ALAD 10 M 30 (S ANENLE] WALTE
CEPRI ! [ercron ussan ass e | uses DSONE v saan 2w aaeme| ampm|  mm 202,00 347,00 00
AT ALANES (3 NE W LOCATION h i i i
X ROAD) TS & (R EW
e e [wvsaTon ussan ssz s | udsa DVIEONE e T 20 FEETTI 1200000 548,00 520,836 000
TTATERE
M A WELMIET O AN A A -8 P TES T 20 S50 00| 4 51500000 S350, 00| 3,750,000
iz e e [wvemaTon ussas ses s | E2a56 DVISION3 LTADA 2900 00
Jat o s s s = =
» C 53 [0 HELD ROA) AT SR TATERE N N
i el DHVE 1 PG 8 F 7 ST AN SN ALS EamEs BT i * L i
FUNDED O FUMDED FOR
M 53 (MOORET 0A0) T 05 BS3. CONSTAICT s FE AT
fowsuonw : s ot umsan e | usn AEGON & [ T 1450000 2 o) 0,0 PR
v T A AN MENTS wErROmT s EncGEENG : : =
ot
FUMDED FOR.
lowsuow wsa 45 11 160t 55 (s Sl s et u GO & - e T FREE it 38,5500 554,00 2800
AN : wErRODTZED : ENGMESING s g
oy
lowsuow s m DE SN DRVE T MARG AVENLIE uams | woTFumos o e T FUNDED 2as6m0| Mot fmosn siumunm| woT AN 500,000 405 00




Project Prioritization Status
for the 2024-2033 STIP




Project Prioritization Status

BOT agreed to Workgroup Recommendation of a 5-year window
Projects with first year of ROW or CON in FY 2028 or earlier are “Scheduled for Delivery”

Projects with first year of ROW or CON in FY 2029 or later “Will be Reprioritized” in P7.0




Project Prioritization Status

A C D E F G H | J K L M M 0
-
2024-2033 DRAFT STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM: PROIJEC
.
NOTES: COSTS AND SCHEDULES ARE AS OF APRIL 25, 2022 AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. CURRENT PRIORITIZATION STATUS IS BASED ON THE PRIORITIZATION WORKGROUP'S RECOMMENDATION OF USING A FIVE-YEAR LIN
SCHEDULED IN OR BEFORE FISCAL YEAR 2028, THE PROJECT IS CONSIDERED "SCHEDULED FOR DELIVERY" AND DOES NOT HAVE TO BE REPRIORITIZED). AT THIS TIME, THE BOARD OF TRANSPORTATIOM H
BASIC PROJECT INFORMATION PRFORITIZATION INFORM N FISCAL YEAR PROJECT PHASE SCHEDULED TO START
FUNRING SOURCE
ST = CURRENT (58 FUNDING RIGHT-OF-WAY 5TI FUNDS UTILITIES STI FUNDS CONSTRUCTION
COUNTY(S) ROUTE/CITY DESCRIPTION MODE DIVISION(S) MPOs/RPOs PROJECT ID b PRIORITIZATION ST T T PROJECTED MNEEDED FOR PROJECTED NEEDED FOR PROJECTED
STATUS SCHEDULE RIGHT-OF-WAY SCHEDULE UTILITIES SCHEDULE
MPRE INFO)
-1 -1 1] -l - - - - - - - - - - -
BURLINGTON- ALAMAMCE CONSTRUCT 100 FT PAVED OVERRUN AND MAKE I SCHEDULED FOR I
ALAMANCE AVIATION 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO AV-5851 DIVISION T 2024
REGIONAL AIRPORT (BUY) SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS/ DELIVERY
WEST LEBANON AVENUE TO SR 1454 (WEST HAGGARD SC FOR
ALAMANCE LEE AVENUE BIKE/PED 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO EB-5988 DIVISION 7 L, TAS200 2025 54,000 2026
AVENUE] IN'ELON. COMNSTRUCT SIDEWALEK. DELIVERY.
SR 1158 (HUFFMAN MILL ROAD) INTERCHANGE. FUNDEDFOR FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR
CONSTRUCT ADDITIONALLEFT TURN LANE ON 1-40 STATEWIDE WILL BE PRELIMINARY PRELINMINARY PRELIMINARY
ALAMANCE I-40 / 1-85 HIGHW AY 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO I-6009 T $700,000 $100,000
WESTBOUND RAMP AND IMPROVE OPERATIONS AT SR MOBILITY REPRICRITIZED ENGINEERING ENGINEERING ENGINEERING
1308 (GARDEN ROAD) INTERSECTION. ONLY OMNLY ONLY
FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR
SR 1981 (TROLLINGWOOD-HAWFIELDS ROAD] TN WILL BE PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY
ALAMANCE I-40 / 1-85 HIGHW AY 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO I-6059 DIVISION 7 NHP $600,000 $200,000
MEBAME. UPGRADE INTERCHANGE. REPRICRITIZED ENGINEERING ENGINEERING ENGINEERING
ONLY ONLY ONLY
SR 1981 (TROLLINGWOOD-HAWFIELDS ROAD) / SR SCHEDULED FOR
ALAMANCE NC 119 2126 (OLD HILLSBOROUGH ROAD TO LOWES HIGHWAY 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO U-5013 DIVISION 7 DELIVERY T 2023 54,228,000 2023 $900,000 2024
BOULEVARD IN MEBANE. WIDEN TO MULTILANES.
FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR FUMDED FOR
SR 1928 (WILKINS ROAD) AND SR 1927 (BASON WILL BE FRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY FRELIMINARY
ALAMANCE NC 43 (ROXBORO ROAD) HIGHWAY 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO U-56183 DIVISION 7 T $400,000 $1,200,000
ROAD). UPGRADE K-TYPE INTERSECTION. REPRIORITIZED ENGINEERING ENGINEERING ENGINEERING
ONLY ONLY ONLY
SR 1445 (SOUTH O'WEAL STREET) IN BURLINGTON. FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR FUMDED FOR
RECONFIGURE INTERSECTION TO MAKE O'NEAL STREET WILL BE PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY
ALAMANCE NC 54 (CHAPEL HILL ROAD) HIGHWAY 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO U-5184 DIVISION 7 T $5,800,000 $400,000
THE THROUGH MOVEMENT WITH NC 54 EAST OF THE REPRIORITIZED ENGINEERING ENGINEERING ENGINEERING
INTERSECTION. ONLY ONLY ONLY
FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR FUNDED FOR
I-40 / 1-85 INTERCHANGE IN GRAHAM. UPGRADE WILL BE PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY PRELIMINARY
ALAMANCE NC 54 (EAST HARDEN STREET) HIGHWAY 7 BURLINGTON-GRAHAM MPO U-61158 REGION D T $600,000 $300,000
RAMP INTERSECTIONS. REPRICRITIZED ENGINEERING ENGINEERING ENGINEERING
ONLY ONLY ONLY




Next Steps / Schedule




2024-2033 STIP Next Steps / Schedule

Local Officials Education Webinar on May 17t

e Commissioners, Councilmembers, Mayors, Managers, etc.
STIP coordination meetings with MPO/RPOs as needed
Project swaps due to STIP managers by September 30t
Revised Draft STIP by December 2022

Public Involvement

Final 2024-2033 STIP to be adopted by BOT in Summer 2023




Prioritization Next Steps and Schedule

P7 Workgroup will likely begin Fall 2022

P7 should generate the 2026-2035 STIP

e Return to two-year Prioritization/STIP cycle
Anticipated P7 submittal window: Summer 2023

Anticipated P7 quantitative scores and 2026-2035 Statewide Mobility programming:
Spring 2024




2024-2033 STIP Next Steps / Schedule

PROGRAMMING

SPRING 2022 SUMMER 2023
NCDOT RELEASES WINTER 2022 BOARD OF TRANSPORTATION ADOPTS
DRAFT 2024-2033 STIP NCDOT RELEASES REVISED DRAFT 2024-2033 5TIP FINAL 2024-2033 5TIP

SPRING 2022 — FALL 2022 FALL 2022 WINTER 2022 — SPRING 2023 SUMMER 2023
STIP OUTREACH SESSIONS, DRAFT STIP PUBLIC COMMENT NCDOT REVISES DRAFT STIP PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD AND NCDOT FINALIZES MPOS APPROVE TIPS AND FHWA

PERIOD, AND MPO/RPO COORDINATION MEETINGS DRAET STIP 2024-2033 STIP APPROVES FINAL 2024-2033 STIP

PRIORITIZATION 7.0 SPRING 2023 SUMMER 202
BOARD OF TRANSPORTATION APPROVES P7 SUBMITTAL WINDOW
FALL 2022 P7 WORKGROUP RECOMMENDATIONS OPENS

P7 WORKGROUP KICKS OFF

FALL 2022 — SPRING 2023 SUMMER 2023 — FALL 2023

P7 WORKGROUP DEVELOPS RECOMMENDATIONS P7 PROJECT SUBMITTAL WINDOW

FALL 2023
F7 SCORING BEGINS




Discussion




	2024-2033 STIP Development
	Today’s Topics 
	Background
	STIP Budget Changes
	2024-2033 STIP Funding Availability for Committed Projects�
	2024-2033 STIP Development
	Prioritization Workgroup Overall Goals
	2024-2033 STIP Development (Framework)
	2024-2033 STIP Development (General Observations)
	2024-2033 STIP Development (Project Specific)
	2024-2033 STIP Development – Visual
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	2024-2033 STIP Development – Visual
	A Sample Swap for DERPO
	2024-2033 STIP Format
	2020-2029 STIP Format – Not User Friendly
	2024-2033 STIP Format – Excel-based
	2024-2033 STIP Format – Print on 11x17
	Project Prioritization Status�for the 2024-2033 STIP
	Project Prioritization Status
	Project Prioritization Status
	Next Steps / Schedule
	2024-2033 STIP Next Steps / Schedule
	Prioritization Next Steps and Schedule
	2024-2033 STIP Next Steps / Schedule
	Discussion

